
Region A - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated May 2024)

Bates County Health Center Melissa Lancaster, RN, Administrator
501 North Orange E-mail:  Melissa.Lancaster@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 178 Website:  www.batescountyhealthcenter.org
Butler, MO 64730-1325 Region A
Telephone:  660/679-6108
Fax:  660/679-6022

Benton County Health Department Barry Pabst, Administrator
1238 Commercial Street E-mail:  barry.pabst@bentonhealth.com
P.O. Box 935 Website:  http://benton.lphamo.org
Warsaw, MO 65355-3157 Region A
Telephone:  660/438-2876
Fax:  660/438-5746

Carroll County Health Department Jennifer Link, RN, Administrator
5 North Ely E-mail: Jennifer.Link@lpha.mo.gov
Carrollton, MO 64633-1309 Website:  www.carrollcohealth.com
Telephone:  660/542-3247 Region A
Fax:  660/542-0574

Cass County Health Department Sarah Czech, Director 
Court House Annex III E-mail:  sarahc@casscounty.com
1411 S. Commercial St. Website:  https://casscounty.com/health
Harrisonville, MO 64701-3001 Region A
Telephone:  816/380-8425  
Fax:  816/380-8450

Clay County Public Health Center Darrell Meinke, Director
800 Haines Drive E-Mail:  DMEINKE@clayhealth.com
Liberty, MO 64068-1006 Website:   http://www.clayhealth.com
Telephone:  816/595-4200 Region A
Fax:  816/595-4201

Henry County Health Center Peggy Bowles, Administrator
111 N. 3rd St. E-mail: Peggy.Bowles@lpha.mo.gov
Clinton, MO 64735-2106 Website:  http://henrycohealth.org/
Telephone:   660/885-8193 or 8194 Region A
Fax:   660/885-7744
WIC:   660/885-8195 
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Independence Health Department Christina Heinen, Acting Health Director
111 E. Maple Ave. (temporary location) E-mail: cheinen@indepmo.org
Independence, MO  64050
Telephone: 816/325-7019 Region A
 
Jackson County Public Health Bridgette Shaffer, MPH, Director
3651 NE Ralph Powell Road E-Mail:  Bridgette.Shaffer@uhkc.org
Lee's Summit, MO 64064 Website:  http://www.jacohd.org
Telephone:   816-404-6415 Region A
Fax:   816-404-9885

Jackson County WIC Program
3651 NE Ralph Powell Road
Lee's Summit, MO 64064
Telephone:   816-404-8425
Fax:   816-478-1668

Jackson County Environmental Health
3651 NE Ralph Powell Road
Lee's Summit, MO 64064
Telephone:   816-881-8361
Cell: 816-797-7162
Fax:   816-881-1650

Johnson County Community Health Services Stephanie Truex, Administrator
723 PCA Road E-mail: struex@johnsoncountyhealth.org 

Website:    http://johnsoncountyhealth.org
Telephone:   660/747-6121 Region A
Fax:   660/747-1294
WIC:   660/747-2012
WIC Fax:   660/747-1294

Kansas City Health Department Dr. Marvia Jones, Director
2400 Troost, Suite 4000 E-mail: Marvia.Jones@kcmo.org
Kansas City, MO 64108-2854 Website:  www.kcmo.gov/health
Telephone:   816/513-6008 Region A
Fax:   816/513-6293

Lafayette County Health Department Breann Jensen, Administrator
547 S Business Highway 13 E-mail: Breann.Jensen@lpha.mo.gov
Lexington, MO 64067-1437 Website:  www.lafayettecountyhealth.org
Telephone:   660/259-4371 or 4372 Region A
Fax:   660/259-6250

Warrensburg, MO 64093-7913 
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Pettis County Health Center Malinda Nevils, RN, BSN, Administrator
911 East 16th Street E-mail: Malinda.Nevils@lpha.mo.gov
Sedalia, MO 65301-7733 Website:  www.pettiscountyhealthcenter.com
Telephone:   660/827-1130 Region A
Fax:   660/827-1141

Platte County Health Department Andrew Warlen, MPH, Director
7925 NW 110th Street E-mail: andrew.warlen@plattehealth.com
Kansas City, MO 64153-1288 Website:  http://www.plattecountyhealthdept.com
Telephone:   816/858-2412 Region A
Fax:   816/858-2087

Ray County Health Department Shelby Smithey, RN, BSN, Administrator
820 E. Lexington E-mail: Shelby.Smithey@rayhealth.org
Richmond, MO 64085-1930 Website: https://www.rayhealth.org
Telephone:   816/776-5413 or 5414 Region A
Fax:   816/776-2441

Saline County Health Department Tara Brewer, Administrator
1825 South Atchison Avenue E-mail: Tara.Brewer@lpha.mo.gov
Marshall, MO 65340-9752 Website:  www.salinecountyhealthdepartment.com
Telephone:   660/886-3434 Region A
Fax:   660/886-6676
WIC:   660/886-9494
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